PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8354689

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/27/2023

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RACING OPTICS, LLC	12/28/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LAMINATED FILM LLC
Street Address:	7200 MONTESSOURI ST.
Internal Address:	STE. 100
City:	LAS VEGAS
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89113

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9295297
Patent Number:	9968155
Patent Number:	10226095
Patent Number:	10070678
Patent Number:	10321731
Patent Number:	11622592
Application Number:	18188199
Patent Number:	9526290
Patent Number:	11585962
Application Number:	18156278
Patent Number:	11490667
Patent Number:	11723420
Application Number:	18338215
Patent Number:	11307329
Patent Number:	11624859
Patent Number:	11709296
Application Number:	18315394
Patent Number:	10427385

PATENT REEL: 065977 FRAME: 0107

508307496

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11141959
Patent Number:	11833785
Patent Number:	D985875
Patent Number:	D990089
Application Number:	17823413
Patent Number:	11808952
Application Number:	18474860

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9498551246

Email: rlau@stetinalaw.com
Correspondent Name: KIT M. STETINA
Address Line 1: 75 ENTERPRISE

Address Line 2: SUITE 250

Address Line 4: ALISO VIEJO, CALIFORNIA 92656

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ROPTK-000 (3)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIT M. STETINA
SIGNATURE:	/Kit M. Stetina/
DATE SIGNED:	12/28/2023

Total Attachments: 5

source=3 Patent Assignment#page1.tif source=3 Patent Assignment#page2.tif source=3 Patent Assignment#page3.tif source=3 Patent Assignment#page4.tif source=3 Patent Assignment#page5.tif

Docket Number: ROPTK-000

Laminated Film LLC

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment is made effective as of **December 27**, 2023 by and between **Racing Optics**, **LLC**, a Nevada limited liability company and **Laminated Film LLC**, a Nevada limited liability company.

WHEREAS, Racing Optics, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the record owner of the issued patents and patent applications listed in Exhibit A attached hereto, which together with related experimental data, trade secret, and other know-how is referred to hereinafter individually and collectively as the "INVENTIONS";

WHEREAS, Laminated Film LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, having its principal place of business at, 7200 Montessouri St., Ste. 100, Las Vegas, Nevada 89113 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said INVENTIONS, and in, to and under Letters Patents or similar legal protection to be, or having been, obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns its entire title, right and interest in and to the INVENTIONS, and to all Letters Patents or similar legal protection arising therefrom, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said INVENTIONS by said applications or any continuations, continuation-in-parts, divisionals, renewals, substitutes, reissues or reexaminations thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made, including all priority rights under any International Convention, together with the right to sue for and collect damages for acts of past infringement of said INVENTIONS.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patents for said improvements to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

· ·	
Executed this 28 day of 860	, 2023, at <u>less less r pll l</u> lSA (City, State, Country)
Broke Caller C. Later Commence	(City, State, Country)
Bart E. Wilson, Manager Racing Optics, LLC	
Executed this ZB day of <u>OEC</u>	_, 2023, at <u>(a) //(3) /// 4/5</u> // (City, State, Country)
By: Jack (Month)	(City, State, Country)
By: Bart E. Wilson, Manager	

Docket #	Country	Title	Serial #	Filed Date	Patent #	Issue Date
_		ADHESIVE				
ROPTK046A		MOUNTABLE				
	US	STACK OF	14/307,189	6/17/2014	9,295,297	3/29/2016
		REMOVABLE			- , ,	
		LAYERS	٠			
		ADHESIVE	-		-	 -
		MOUNTABLE				
ROPTK046AU	AU	STACK OF	2015277196	6/17/2015	2015277196	8/15/2019
		REMOVABLE				
		LAYERS		Ì		
	1	ADHESIVE				
		MOUNTABLE				
ROPTK046C1	Us	STACK OF	15/731,469	6/13/2017	9,968,155	5/15/2018
		REMOVABLE			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
		LAYERS				
	† -	ADHESIVE		+ +		
	'	MOUNTABLE				
ROPTK046C2	US	STACK OF	15/673,186	8/9/2017	10,226,095	3/12/2019
		REMOVABLE		0.7/2017	.0,220,000	
		LAYERS				
·	1	ADHESIVE				
		MOUNTABLE		8/30/2017	10,070,678	
ROPTK046C3	us	STACK OF	15/691,358			9/11/2018
		REMOVABLE				
		LAYERS				
		ADHESIVE		1 1		
		MOUNTABLE		3/7/2018		
ROPTK046C4	us	STACK OF	15/914,484		10,321,731	6/18/2019
		REMOVABLE			10,521,101	
		LAYERS				
		ADHESIVE		 		
		MOUNTABLE		11/17/2021	11,622,592	4/11/2023
ROPTK046C6	us	STACK OF	17/529,104			
	1	REMOVABLE			11,022,072	
		LAYERS				
		ADHESIVE		+ +		1
		MOUNTABLE		1 1		
ROPTK046C7	US	STACK OF	18/188,199	3/22/2023		
		REMOVABLE				
		LAYERS		1		
		ADHESIVE				
		MOUNTABLE				
ROPTK046CA	CA	STACK OF	2,952,436	6/17/2015	2,952,436	3/30/2021
		REMOVABLE	, . ,		_,,	
		LAYERS				
		ADHESIVE		 	· ·	1
		MOUNTABLE		6/17/2015	3157480	2/27/2019
ROPTK046EP	EP	STACK OF	15809930.9			
		REMOVABLE	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		2.27100	
		LAYERS				

Country	Title	Serial #	Filed Date	Patent #	Issue Date
	ADHESIVE				
	MOUNTABLE				
US	STACK OF	15/050,293	2/22/2016	9,526,290	12/27/2016
	REMOVABLE				
	LAYERS				
	TRANSPARENT		1		
	COVERING				
US	HAVING ANTI-	16/584,648	9/26/2019	11,585,962	2/21/2023
	REFLECTIVE	,] ' '	
	COATINGS				
	TRANSPARENT			_	
	COVERING				
AU		2019362215	10/3/2019		
			1		
Us		18/156.278	1/18/2023		
"		10/150,2/0	1/10/2023		
CA		3 116 126	10/3/2010		
"		5,110,120	10/3/2017		
l f			10/2/2010		
ED		19873022 8			
		19873022.0	10/3/2019		
		ļi			
				·	
			10/2/2010		
l ID		2021-521146			
"		2021-321140	10/3/2019		
			-		
CN		20108004007 <i>42</i>	10/3/2010	ZL2019800689763	6/2/2023
	1	2017000009703	10/3/2019		0/2/2023
			+		
US		17/342,373	6/8/2021	11,490,667	11/8/2022
				11,723,420	
116		17/938,308	10/5/2022		8/15/2023
03					
	LENS STACK				
	US US AU US CA EP JP	ADHESIVE MOUNTABLE STACK OF REMOVABLE LAYERS TRANSPARENT COVERING HAVING ANTI- REFLECTIVE COATINGS TRANSPARENT COVERING LOW HAZE UV BLOCKING REMOVABLE LENS STACK LOW HAZE UV BLOCKING	ADHESIVE MOUNTABLE STACK OF REMOVABLE LAYERS TRANSPARENT COVERING US HAVING ANTI- REFLECTIVE COATINGS TRANSPARENT COVERING AU HAVING ANTI- REFLECTIVE COATINGS TRANSPARENT COVERING HAVING ANTI- REFLECTIVE COATINGS TRANSPARENT COVERING HAVING ANTI- REFLECTIVE COATINGS TRANSPARENT COVERING CA HAVING ANTI- REFLECTIVE COATINGS TRANSPARENT COVERING HAVING ANTI- REFLECTIVE COATINGS TRANSPARENT COVERING EP HAVING ANTI- REFLECTIVE COATINGS TRANSPARENT COVERING HAVING ANTI- REFLECTIVE COATINGS TRANSPARENT COVERING JP HAVING ANTI- REFLECTIVE COATINGS TRANSPARENT COVERING LOW HAZE UV BLOCKING REMOVABLE LENS STACK LOW HAZE UV BLOCKING REMOVABLE 17/938,308	ADHESIVE MOUNTABLE STACK OF REMOVABLE LAYERS	ADHESIVE MOUNTABLE STACK OF REMOVABLE LAYERS

Docket #	Country	Title	Serial #	Filed Date	Patent #	Issue Date
		LOW HAZE UV				
ROPTK088C1	,,,	BLOCKING	10/220 215	C (0.0 (0.000)		
	US	REMOVABLE	18/338,215	6/20/2023		
		LENS STACK				
		LOW HAZE UV			-	
D O DTW O O O C	,	BLOCKING	222.24			
ROPTK088CA	CA	REMOVABLE	3221360	6/1/2022		
		LENS STACK				
		LOW HAZE UV				
DODTKA88ED		BLOCKING	DGT/LIC2022/021022	611/0000		
ROPTK088EP	EP	REMOVABLE	PCT/US2022/031823	6/1/2022		
		LENS STACK				
		LOW HAZE UV			-	
ROPTK088JP	100	BLOCKING	2022 575422	611 10000		
ROPIKU88JP	JP	REMOVABLE	2023-575632	6/1/2022		
		LENS STACK				
		LOW HAZE UV				
ROPTK088RC	CN	BLOCKING	DCT// (C2022/021022	C/1/2022		
KOPIKU88KC	CN	REMOVABLE	PCT/US2022/031823	6/1/2022		
		LENS STACK				
		LOW				
ROPTK089A	US	REFLECTANCE	17/206 204	7/27/2021	11 207 220	4/19/2022
KOPIKU89A	05	REMOVABLE	17/386,304		11,307,329	
		LENS STACK				
		LOW	17/655,328	3/17/2022		
ROPTK089C	110	REFLECTANCE			11,624,859	4/11/2023
KOP I KU89C	US	REMOVABLE				
		LENS STACK				
		LOW				
ROPTK089CB	US	REFLECTANCE	19/1/7 /72	2/10/2023	11 700 206	7/25/2022
KOF I KU69CB	03	REMOVABLE	18/167,673		11,709,296	7/25/2023
		LENS STACK				
		LOW				
ROPTK089CBC	us	REFLECTANCE	18/315,394	5/10/2022		İ
KOF I KU89CBC	03	REMOVABLE	10/313,394	5/10/2023		
		LENS STACK				
		LOW				
ROPTK089CBCB	us	REFLECTANCE				
KOI IKO89CDCD	03	REMOVABLE				
		LENS STACK				
		LOW				
ROPTK089PC	wo	REFLECTANCE	PCT/US2022/025996	4/22/2022		
KOF I KV69FC	""	REMOVABLE	1 C 1/032022/023990			
		LENS STACK				
ROPTK090A	<u> </u>	LOW	15/663,062	7/28/2017		
	US	REFLECTANCE			28/2017 10,427,385	10/1/2019
		OPTICAL WEB				
		LOW				
ROPTK090C	US	REFLECTANCE	16/545,021	8/20/2019	11,141,959	10/12/2021
		OPTICAL WEB				

Docket #	Country	Title	Serial #	Filed Date	Patent #	Issue Date
		LOW			-	1
ROPTK090C1	US	REFLECTANCE	17/472,299	9/10/2021	11,833,785	12/5/2023
	<u> </u>	OPTICAL WEB				
		LOW		Ï		
ROPTK090EP	EP	REFLECTANCE	17835362.9	7/28/2017	EP3491431B1	3/8/2023
		OPTICAL WEB				
ROPTK094D	US	SHIPPING RACK	29/864,415	5/26/2022	D985,875	5/9/2023
ROPTK094DG	US	SHIPPING RACK	29/870,490	1/27/2023	D990,089	6/20/2023
		STACK OF				
		STERILE				
ROPTK096A	US	PEELABLE	17/823,413	8/30/2022		
		LENSES WITH				
		LOW CREEP				İ
		STACK OF		5/12/2023		
		STERILE	PCT/US2023/022049			
ROPTK096PC	wo	PEELABLE				
		LENSES WITH				
		LOW CREEP				
		LOW STATIC		2/1/2023		
ROPTK097A	us	OPTICAL	18/163,200		11 909 052	11/7/2023
KOI IKO//A		REMOVABLE	18/105,200		11,808,952	11///2023
		LENS STACK				
		LOW STATIC		9/26/2023		
ROPTK097C	l us l	OPTICAL	18/474,860			
ROI IROJIC		REMOVABLE	10/4/4,000			
		LENS STACK				
		LOW STATIC				
ROPTK097PC	wo l	OPTICAL	PCT/US2023/032427	9/11/2023		
	"	REMOVABLE				
		LENS STACK				

PATENT REEL: 065977 FRAME: 0113

RECORDED: 12/28/2023